The fair value of consideration offered under the Scheme ($199,523,000) is less than the carrying value of Dart’s net assets
acquired excluding goodwill ($202,754,000). The shortfall of $3,231,000 has been reflected as a bargain purchase,
recognised as a credit to the income statement on the date of acquisition. This represents a preliminary assessment of the
purchase price allocation arising under the Scheme. Accounting standards allow a period of 12 months to finalise provisional
accounting adjustments from the date of acquisition. Should the fair value of consideration under the Scheme exceed the
Adjusted book value of Dart Group net assets acquired (excluding goodwill), no amount would be recognised in the income
statement and the surplus would be allocated to the assets acquired.

7   Information on the Combined Group
Continued

Dart Energy Limited Scheme Booklet 2014 71

D.	 Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

As at 31 March 2014 Dart
Historical

(Unaudited)

IGas
Historical

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma
Historical

Combined
Group

Impact of
subsequent

events

New capital
structure

Provisional
acquisition
accounting

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and equivalents 29,858 50,865 1,504 (10,513) - 71,714

Trade and other receivables 9,025 20,495 - - - 29,520

Inventories 2,141 2,416 - - - 4,557

Total current assets 41,024 73,776 1,504 (10,513) - 105,791

Receivables 10,149 - - - - 10,149

Investment in subsidiaries - - - 199,523 (199,523) -

Property, plant
and equipment

721 207,549 - - - 208,270

Goodwill 11,201 70,503 - - (11,201) 70,503

Exploration and evaluation 193,222 163,548 - - - 356,770

Total non-current assets 215,293 441,600 - 199,523 (210,724) 645,692

Total assets 256,317 515,376 1,504 189,010 (210,724) 751,483

Trade and other payables (8,712) (19,698) - - - (28,410)

Borrowings (32) (8,893) - - - (8,925)

Current tax liabilities (229) - - - - (229)

Other liabilities - (12,229) 2,191 - - (10,038)

Derivative financial
instruments

- (90) - - - (90)

Total current liabilities (8,973) (40,910) 2,191 - - (47,692)

Borrowings (32) (186,475) - - - (186,507)

Deferred tax liabilities (11,172) (103,642) - - - (114,814)

Provisions (11,143) (50,770) - - - (61,913)

Deferred consideration (13,208) - - - - (13,208)

Total non-current liabilities (35,555) (340,887) - - - (376,442)

Total liabilities (44,528) (381,797) 2,191 - - (424,134)

Net assets 211,789 133,579 3,695 189,010 (210,724) 327,349

Contributed equity 429,549 210,999 3,513 201,689 (431,715) 414,035

Reserves 115,418 (1,199) - - (115,418) (1,199)

Accumulated losses (333,178) (76,221) 182 (12,679) 336,409 (85,487)

Total equity 211,789 133,579 3,695 189,010 (210,724) 327,349

7   Information on the Combined Group
Continued

72

The Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet reflects the following:

a.	 Dart balance sheet as at 31 March 2014

Represents the unaudited balance sheet of Dart and its subsidiaries as at 31 March 2014, which has been prepared by Dart
in accordance with the recognition and measurement requirements of applicable Australian Accounting Standards and Dart’s
accounting policies contained in its audited financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2013.

b.	 IGas balance sheet as at 31 March 2014

Has been derived from the audited balance sheet of IGas (as outlined in section 4.9), translated into Australian dollars based

[…]

•	 a decrease in contributed equity of $431,715,000 to reflect the elimination of Darts issued share capital;

•	 a decrease in reserves of $115,418,000 to reflect the elimination of Dart’s foreign currency translation reserve; and

•	 �a decrease in accumulated losses of $336,409,000 to reflect the elimination of Dart’s pre-acquisition accumulated losses
($333,178,000) and the bargain purchase adjustment ($3,231,000) outlined in section 7.11C.

Tax losses have been recognised to the extent of any potential deferred tax liabilities arising under the transaction. The
ultimate availability of the tax losses is subject to Dart, IGas and/or the Combined Group meeting any tax loss integrity tests
up to the end of the income year in which they are sought to be utilised.

7   Information on the Combined Group
Continued

Dart Energy Limited Scheme Booklet 2014 73

E.	 Pro Forma Historical Income Statement

Period end Dart
6 months

ended
31 December

2014
(Reviewed)

Dart
3 months

ended
30 June 2013

(Unaudited)

Dart
3 months

ended
31 March

2014
(Unaudited)

Dart
12 months

ended
31 March

2014
(Unaudited)

IGas
12 months

ended
31 March

2014
(Audited)

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Revenue - - - - 123,593 - 123,593

Cost of sales - - - - (78,046) - (78,046)

Gross profit - - - - 45,547 - 45,547

Other income 1,281 442 (90) 1,633 283 - 1,916

Other gains /
(losses)

18,555 12,239 (3,103) 27,691 - (20,442) 7,249

Administrative costs (6,912) 96 (2,675) (9,491) (12,821) - (22,312)

Profit / (loss) on oil
price swaps

- - - - (3,411) - (3,411)

Other expenses (1,383) (3,068) (445) (4,896) - - (4,896)

Costs relating to
acquisitions

- - - - (77) - (77)

Impairment of
exploration and
evaluation assets

(35,925) (112,712) - (148,637) (5,306) - (153,943)

Impairment of
investments

(5,267) - - (5,267) - - (5,267)

Impairment of
goodwill

(2,282) (7,245) - (9,527) - - (9,527)

Finance income - - - - 12,850 20,442 33,292

Finance costs (754) (4,506) 75 (5,186) (33,247) - (38,433)

Net finance costs (754) (4,506) 75 (5,186) (20,397) 20,442 (5,141)

Profit/(loss) on
ordinary activities
before tax

(32,687) (114,754) (6,238) (153,680) 3,818 - (149,862)

Income tax charge 2,235 3,481 213 5,929 (16,731) - (10,802)

Loss from
continuing
operations

(30,452) (111,273) (6,025) (147,751) (12,913) - (160,664)

The Pro Forma Historical Income Statement reflects the following:

a.	 Dart income statement for the 12 months ended 31 March 2014

Represents the unaudited income statement of Dart and its subsidiaries for the 12 months ended 31 March 2014, which has
been derived from:

•	 the reviewed statutory income statement for the six months ended 31 December 2013;

•	 the unaudited income statement for the three months ended 30 June 2013; and

•	 the unaudited income statement for the three months ended 31 March 2014.

7   Information on the Combined Group
Continued

74

This information has been prepared by Dart in accordance with the recognition and measurement requirements of applicable